CH \$40.00 864

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM337646

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the ownership rights from Assignor to Assignee, previously recorded on Reel 005413 Frame 0504. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the original assignment stated that Assignor was Alphalytics LLC and Assignee was Griffith, Inc. Assignee should be Alphalytics LLC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Griffith, Inc.		04/08/2015	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alphalytics LLC	
Street Address:	458 Pike Road	
City:	Huntingdon Valley	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19006	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86404316	ALPHALYTICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2159882757

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-569-1000

Email:docketing-ph@dbr.comCorrespondent Name:Drinker Biddle & Reath LLPAddress Line 1:191 North Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALPHALYTICS (499684)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa S. Dillenbeck
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa S. Dillenbeck/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2015
Talal Alla alamanda A	

Total Attachments: 8

TRADEMARK REEL: 005494 FRAME: 0517

source=ALPHALYTICS -Corrective Assignment#page1.tif
source=ALPHALYTICS -Corrective Assignment#page2.tif
source=ALPHALYTICS -Corrective Assignment#page3.tif
source=ALPHALYTICS-original assignment-tm-5413-0504#page1.tif
source=ALPHALYTICS-original assignment-tm-5413-0504#page2.tif
source=ALPHALYTICS-original assignment-tm-5413-0504#page3.tif
source=ALPHALYTICS-original assignment-tm-5413-0504#page4.tif
source=ALPHALYTICS-original assignment-tm-5413-0504#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005494 FRAME: 0518

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM325105

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alphalytics LLC		11/19/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Griffith, Inc.	
Street Address:	458 Pike Road	
City:	Huntingdon Valley	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19006	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86404316	ALPHALYTICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125693491

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125691491

jeffrey.baravetto@dbr.com, linda.prainito@dbr.com Email:

Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 191 North Wacker Drive, Suite 3700

Address Line 2: c/o Jeffrey T. Baravetto, Esq. Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1698

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	499684
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey T. Baravetto
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey T. Baravetto/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2014

Total Attachments: 4

900309009

source=Alphalytics Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Alphalytics Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Alphalytics Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Alphalytics Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005498 FRAME: 0508

CORRECTIVE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Corrective Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is entered into as of April 2015 by and between Griffith, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignor") and Alphalytics LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into a Subscription Agreement dated as of November 19, 2014, pursuant to which Assignor had agreed to assign certain assets and intellectual property to Assignee, including the trademark listed on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter, the "Mark");

WHEREAS, the transfer of the Mark to Assignee was effectuated through a name change amendment filed with the United States Patent & Trademark Office ("USPTO") on October 30, 2014, and subsequently an incorrect assignment document was filed with the USPTO on December 4, 2014, that incorrectly assigned the Mark from Assignee to Assignor;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to confirm their intentions with respect to the ownership of the Mark pursuant to the Subscription Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor and Assignee expressly agree that the assignment filed on December 4, 2014, was intended to vest all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, in Assignee.
- 2. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.
- 3. This Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor, Assignor's successors and assigns, and upon all others acting by, through, with or under Assignor's direction or control, and all those in privity therewith.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

- 1 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 005494 FRAME: 0520 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee, intending to be legally bound hereby, have executed and delivered this Agreement on the date first written above.

ALPHALYTICS LLC

By:

Name: Ratt Conthith

Title:

GRIFFITH, INC

By:

Name: Chuck Bauer

Title:

President

SCHEDULE A

Trademark

ALPHALYTICS - U.S. Trademark Ser. No. 86/404,316

79746757.1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is entered into as of November 19, 2014 by and between Alphalytics LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company ("Assignor") and Griffith, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (hereinafter, the "Mark"), and owns all right, title and interest to the same, including the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into a Subscription Agreement, pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to assign certain assets and intellectual property to Assignee, including the Mark pursuant to this Assignment;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, including any and all applications and registrations therefor, and including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.
- 2. Assignor further assigns to Assignee all rights to sue, bring actions and recover and hold damages, profits and other compensation for any and all past and future infringements and unauthorized uses of the Mark.
- 3. Assignor covenants and agrees that, upon the request of Assignee, Assignor shall execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Assignee, furnish such documents, materials, information and/or assistance, and do all other lawful acts necessary to perfect the assignment of the Mark to Assignee and otherwise carry out the intent of this Assignment.
- 4. This Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor, Assignor's successors and assigns, and upon all others acting by, through, with or under Assignor's direction or control, and all those in privity therewith.

~ } ~

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignce, intending to be legally bound hereby, have executed and delivered this Agreement on the date first written above.

ALPHALYTICS LLC		GRIFFITH, INC.	
Ву:		Ву:	22
Name:	Brett R. Griffith	Name:	
Title:	President	Title:	

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee, intending to be legally bound hereby, have executed and delivered this Agreement on the date first written above.

ALPHALYTICS LLC	GRIFFITH, INC.
By:	Ву:
Name:	Name Scott M. Garfath
l'itle:	Title: President

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

SCHEDULE A

Trademark

ALPHALYTICS - U.S. Trademark Ser. No. 86/404,316

\$ 3 ×

ACTIVE/ 77781870.2

RECORDED: 02/08/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005498 FRAME: 0526